
CITY OF CAPITOLA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 

Project:  Clares Street Traffic Calming Change Order No. 1 

Contractor:  McKim Corporation Date: September 22, 2022 
 
Scope of Work or Change: Additional work increasing the limits of the road rehabilitation to 40th 
avenue and adding vehicle activated safety lights to the library driveway. 
 

 Add/Subtract Unit 
Change in 

price Notes 

Extended work area to 40th Ave.  + 1 LS $77,601 Increased quantity at unit 
price 

Library Safety Lights + 1 LS $41,324 See attached Option #2 
CCO#2 

Total $118,925
 

This Change Order will X increase       the contract amount by   $118,925

 decrease

 not change

and is based on X Agreed lump sum/unit price proposal.

  Contract unit prices.

  Cost plus 15 percent (Force Account)

NOTE:  Approval of this Change Order by the Contractor constitutes agreement as to the final compensation for the scope of work 

listed in accordance with Section 4.03 of the Standard Specifications. 

 

Approved for By:  Date: 
     

Contractor Title:   

 

 Approved for By:  Date: 

X City of Capitola Title: Public Works Director  
     

****************************************************************************************************************** 

Summary of Amounts Payable Under Contract 

Net effect of previous Change Orders 

This Change Order 

Net effect of all Change Orders 

Original contract amount 

New contract amount 

$ 0 

$ 118,925 

$ 118,925 

$ 1,052,667 

$ 1,171,592 

 





City of Capitola Project Title : Clares Street Traffic Calming Improvements
Change Order #1

UNITS Bid QTY Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Mobilization LS 1 22,000.00 $22,000 $1,400.00
2 Construction Area Signs LS 1 2,500.00 $2,500
3 Traffic Control System LS 1 131,000.00 $131,000 $6,210.00
4 Survey and Construction Staking LS 1 9,000.00 $9,000
5 Temporary Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control LS 1 4,000.00 $4,000
6 Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade EA 26 600.00 $15,600 3 $1,800.00
7 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade EA 15 900.00 $13,500 1 $900.00
8 Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade EA 4 900.00 $3,600
9 Adjust Gas Valve Box to Grade EA 4 600.00 $2,400

10 Adjust Utility Frame and Cover to Grade EA 5 400.00 $2,000
11 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement SQYD 1130 11.50 $13,000
12 Cold In-Place Recycling (CIR) SQYD 10784 21.15 $228,082 1600 $33,840.00
13 Wedge and Conform Grinding LF 4568 4.73 $21,600 570 $2,696.10
14 Conform Grinding SQYD 86 79.07 $6,800
15 Aggregate Base (Class 2) CY 73 198.08 $14,460
16 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) TON 1483 147.05 $218,070 178 $26,174.90
17 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) LF 185 103.89 $19,222
18 Minor Concrete (Valley and Cross Gutter) SQFT 492 39.84 $19,600
19 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) SQFT 1154 22.18 $25,600
20 Minor Concrete (Driveway) SQFT 266 62.78 $16,700
21 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp Remove and Replace) EA 10 7,000.00 $70,000
22 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe LF 11,218 3.29 $36,852 1000 $3,290.00
23 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SQFT 4169 6.00 $25,014 215 $1,290.00
24 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Green) SQFT 3079 11.00 $33,869
25 Decorative Crosswalk LS 1 24,340.00 $24,340
26 Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker EA 4 15.00 $60
27 Roadside Sign EA 37 150.00 $5,550
28 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) Assembly LS 3 22,750.00 $68,250

CO1 Library Entrance Vehicle Activate Safety Lights LS 1 $41,324.00

Total Cost $1,052,667.00 $118,925.00
Summary

Original Bid $1,052,667.00
Changes $118,925

Final Cost $1,171,592.00

McKim Corporation McKim Corporation
Base Bid CO1


